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Term 1 – 2019 Program
Meetings -	Wednesday 19:00-21:00
		Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly (via Birkley Road)
Leaders -	Tony White:  0420 932 501
John Havranek: 0413 871 420  Rhonda Costin:  0426 616 723   
James Godfrey: 0410 461 201  Simon Aboud: 0410 499 092 
Rich Mills 0481 005 204, Vikki Weston, Oliver Mouat
Please arrive promptly at 6:55 pm in full uniform
Parents please consider helping with an activity
Check for latest updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 


	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Co-ordinating Leader
	Duty Patrol

	Thu 7th Feb
	On Target
	Archery – meet 5:50pm at Inman Rd, Cromer.
Cost $15
	Tony
	N/A

	Wed 13th Feb
	Back to the Hall
	Jamboree Presentation
 Abseiling Preparation & rope skills
	Rhonda / Tony
	Panthers

	

	Sun 17th Feb
	Down the Rocks
	Abseiling (for scouts who registered)
	Simon
	N/A

	

	Thu 21st Feb
	Sliding
	District Activity at Surf n Slide (the old Manly Waterworks) – Meet there 6:00pm to 8:00pm. 
Cost $20 includes BBQ and a drink
	Rhonda
	N/A

	

	Sat 23rd Feb
	Leading
	Scout Leadership Course
	James
	N/A

	Sat 23rd Feb – Sun 24th Feb
	Floating
	Lilo Canyon one day & Caving / Bushwalking the next. Blue Mountains (Camping Sat night)
	Tony
	N/A

	

	Wed 27th Feb
	Swimming
	River Crossing Narrabeen 
(Tides 1.3m at 16:46 0.5m at 22.37)
	Tony
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	

	Sat 2nd Mar – Sun 3rd Mar
	Canoe Skills
	Canoe Course Weekend 1 at Manly Dam
(Booking required $50 for two weekends)
	
	N/A

	Sun 3rd Mar
	Brownie Points
	Clean Up Australia
	James
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	

	Wed 6th Mar
	Find your way home
	Drop Hike
	Simon
	Redbacks

	Wed 13th Mar
	Snorkelling
	Night Dive
	James
	N/A

	

	Fri 15th Mar – Sun 17th Mar
	Canoe races, marathon & movies
	Sirius Cup Regatta – 2 night standing camp at Balmoral
Regional Activity (meet lots of scouts)
	Rich
	N/A
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	Wed 20th Mar
	Building
	Construction Badge
	Oliver / Vikki
	Scorpions

	

	Sun 24th Mar
	Planning
	Troop Council Meeting (PLs and APLs)
Location TBA
	Tony
	N/A

	

	Wed 27th Mar
	Exploring
	Night Hike TBA
	James
	N/A

	

	Sat 30th   Mar – Sun 31st Mar
	Canoe Camp
	Canoe Course Weekend 2 at Brisbane Waters 
	
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	

	Wed 3rd Apr
	Cooking
	Fire lighting & Campfire cooking at Manly Dam
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	N/A

	Wed 10th Apr
	Mystery
	Scouts to choose and organise the Activity
	PLs
	Wallabies






	


Coming up in holidays and Term 2…

	
	Holidays
	13th – 29th April
	

	Wed 24th April
	Camp & Dawn Service
	Camp Tue night at Manly Dam then Dawn Service & breakfast
	Rich

	Thu 25th April
	ANZAC Day Parade
	Meet at 10:30 am at the corner of Darley Rd and Wentworth St 
	Rhonda

	Wed 1st May
	Term 2
	Scout Meetings resume
	

	3rd – 5th May
	Scout Hike
	Theme - Six Decades One Weekend
	




	Future ideas…

	
	Weekend ideas
	Marine Rescue at Middle Harbour
	

	
	
	Possible water activities weekend at Bayview
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Badge work ideas
	Pioneering project to build a bridge, …
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Other ideas
	Water polo
	

	
	
	Building and racing billy karts
	

	
	
	Sleep over in the Scout Hall, ideas including;
Movie, indoor tent pitching, baking, Nocturnal hike(? North head)
	

	
	
	High Ropes
	

	
	
	Archery
	

	
	
	Sailing
	

	
	
	Rock climbing
	

	
	
	Canoeing
	

	
	
	Horse riding
	

	
	
	Bike hike
	

	
	
	Flip out
	

	
	
	Observatory visit  - full moon on Aug 18th, Sep 16th 
	

	
	
	Master Chef
	

	
	
	Nerf wars
	

	
	
	Movie character theme night
	

	
	
	Sorting of wood in stores and fire lighting
	

	
	Suggestions from 28/11/2018
	
	

	
	High Ropes Activity
	WildRopes $32 pp
	Bella P
	

	
	
	Sky Zone
	

	
	
	Indoor Rock Climbing
	

	
	
	Laser Tag
	

	
	
	Water slide or water battle
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